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200356896
*** NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION ***
OGCC Operator Number: 27742
Name of Operator: EOG RESOURCES INC Date Notice Issued:
Address: 600 17TH ST STE 1100N 07/23/2012
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202
Company Representative:

WellName: BEVO 4-36M Well Number: Facility Number: 414138
Location (QtrQtr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Meridian): SENW 36 12N 63W County: WELD

API Number: 05 Lease Number:

COGCC Representative: ASH MARGARET Phone Number:

THE FOLLOWING ALLEGED VIOLATION WAS FOUND BY THE COGCC REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE SITE LISTED

Date of Alleged Violation: 07/10/2012 Approximate Time of Violation:
Description of Alleged Violation:

DURING JULY 10, 2012 SITE INSPECTION (#661617010 IT WAS OBSERVED THAT THE AREAS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR
DRILLING AND PRODUCTION HAD NOT BEEN RECLAIMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH COGCC RECLAMATION RULES. AREAS NO
LONGER NEEDED FOR DRILLING OR PRODUCTION OPERATIONS ARE TO BE RE-VEGETATED WITH PLANT SPECIES
CONSISTENT WITH PRE-DISTURBANCE VEGETATION OR ADJACENT PLANT COMMUNITIES. THE GOAL IS TO ACHIEVE A
UNIFORM VEGETATIVE COVER OF AT LEAST 80% OF THE PRE-DISTURBANCE LEVEL. DURING THE JULY 10, 2012
INSPECTION IT WAS OBSERVED THAT THE VEGETATION CONSISTED OF WEEDS AND OTHER NON-DESIRABLE SPECIES.
AREAS OF BARE GROUND WERE ALSO NOTED.

Act, Order, Regulation, Permit Conditions Cited:
1003.e.(2), 1003.f.

Abatement or Corrective Action Required to be Performed by Operator:*

EOG shall contact Margaret Ash within three business days to discuss a compliance schedule for completion of the corrective actions.
Contact information: 303-894-2100 ext 5110, 303-548-6298, or margaret.ash@state.co.us

Prepare and submit a weed management plan to Weld County and COGCC by July 30, 2012.

Implement weed management plan by August 8, 2012.

Confer with surface owner and Local Conservation District (LCD) staff on appropriate seed mix for this location. Submit proposed seed
mix to COGCC for review and approval by August 13, 2012. Reseed in first favorable season following guidance from LCD staff.

Abatement or Corrective Action to be Completed by (date): 08/13/2012
* Proper and timely abatement does not necessarily preclude the assessment of penalties and an Order Finding Violation.

TO BE COMPLETED BY OPERATOR - When alleged violation is corrected, sign this notice and return to above address:

Company Representative Name: Title:

Signature: Date:

Company Comments:

** THIS NOTICE CONSTITUTES A SEPARATE NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION FOR EACH VIOLATION LISTED ***

Abatement and reporting time frames for Notices of Alleged Violation begin upon receipt of the Notice or five days after the date i1t is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each vioclation musat
be abated within the prescribed time upon receipt of this Notice, reported to the Colorado 0il and Gas Conservation Commission at the address shown above, and postmarked no later than the
next business day after the prescribed time for ab. Should or ve action fail to occur, the Director may make application to the Commission for an Order Finding
Violation. Proper and timely abatement does not necessarily preclude the assessment of penalties and an Order Finding Viclationm.

fho Diractor may propose a panaity s listed in the tanlh GNALIY. PRQPOSER. BY, THEPIREGTOR PER RULE. 2270 penssty smount it be 1imited to $10,000.00

per violation if the violation does not result in significant waste of oil and gas resources, damage to correlative rights, or a significant adverse impact on public health, safety, or
welfare. Such proposed penalty amount may be increased if aggravating factors indicate the violation: was intentional or reckless; had, or threatened to have, a significant negative
impact on public health, safety, or welfare: resulted in significant waste of oil and gas resources; had a significant negative impact on correlative rights of other parties: resulted in,
or threatened to result in, significant loss or damage to public or private property; involved recalecitrance or recidivism upon the part of the violator; invelved intentional false
reporting or record keeping; resulted in economic benefit to the violator. Such proposed penalty amount may be decreased if mitigating factors indicate the violator: self-reported;
promptly, effectively and prudently responded to the violation: cooperated with the Commission or other agencies with respect to the violation: could not reasonably control, or be
responsible for, the cause of the viclation; made a good faith effort to comply with applicable requirements pricr to the Commission learning of the violation: had any economic benefit
reduced or eliminated due the cost of correcting the violation; has demonstrated a history of compliance with Commiasion rules, regulations and orders. The Commisaion has final authority
over the penalty amount asseased.
the Cosmisaion or other agencies with respect to the violation; could not reasonably control, or be responsible for, the cause of the violation; made a
good faith effort to comply with applicable requirements prior to the Commission learning of the viclation; had any c benefit or
eliminated due to the cost of correcting the violation; has demonstrated a history of compliance with Commission rules, regulaticns, and orders. The
Commission has final authority over the penalty amount assessed.

BASE FINE $250 00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION:  RULES 210, 307. 311, 312, 313, 314A, 315, 403, 405, 803, 804

BASE FINE $500.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION: RULES 205, 208, 207, 208, 302, 308. 308, 310, 318A, 321, 322, 328, 329, 330, 331, 332, 401

BASE FINE $750.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION:  RULES 605, 606A, 8068, 607

BASE FINE $1,000 00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION: RULES 209, 301, 303, 305, 308, 3168, 317, 317A, 318, 319, 320, 323, 324, 325, 328, 327, 333, 404, 602, 603, 604, 703, 704, 705

708, 707, 708, 7049, 711, BO2, 801, 902, 903, 804, 905, 906, 907, 908, 909, 810, 911, 812, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1101, 1102, 1103

In accordance with Rule §23.a.(4), fines for for which no base ﬂle is listed shail be by the Comipission at its discretion.
Signature of COGCC Representative: ,’72/“/ Date: 07/23/2012 Time:
C

Resolution Approved by: Date:




Inspector Name: MONTOYA, JOHN

FORM State of Colorado G SR S (52
Ll Oil and Gas Conservation Commission e - ‘
i 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 L CE LR
o571 07/10/2012
FIELD INSPECTION FORM Document Number
Loca@ion Facility ID  Loc ID Tracking Type 661601701
\dentfier 413084 414138 Inspector Name: MONTOYA, JOHN Overall Inspection:
Violation
Operator Information:
OGCC Operator Number: 27742 Name of Operator: EOG RESOURCES INC
Address: 600 17TH ST STE 1100N
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment
Gardner, Kaylene 435-781-9111 kaylene_gardner@eogresourc
es.com
ASH, MARGARET margaret.ash@state.co.us
Compliance Summary:
QtrQtr: SENW Sec: 36 Twp: 12N Range: 63W
Insp. Date Doc Num Insp. Type  Insp Status Sati;fé&tory PA  PasfFail Violation
/Unsatisfactory  P/F/I (P/F) (Y/N)
10/13/2010 200279449 ES WO S N
06/21/2010 200256907 PR WO u F N
Inspector Comment:
Related Facilities:
Facility ID Type Status  Status Date Well Class APl Num Facility Name
413064 WELL DG 09/01/2011 LO 123-30585 Bevo 4-36M B
Equipment: Location Inventory
Special Purpose Pits: Drilling Pits: Wells: Production Pits:
Condensate Tanks: Water Tanks: Separators: Electric Motors:
Gas or Diesel Mortors: Cavity Pumps: LACT Unit: Pump Jacks:
Electric Generators: Gas Pipeline: Qil Pipeline: Water Pipeline:
Gas Compressors: VOC Combustor: Oil Tanks: Dehydrator Units:
Multi-Well Pits: Pigging Station: Flare: Fuel Tanks:
Location
Emergency Contact Number: (S/U/V) Corrective Date:

Comment: o

Corrective Action:

Spills:
Type Area Volume Corrective action CA Date
Date Run: 7/10/2012 Doc [#661601701] Page 10of 5




Inspector Name: MONTOYA, JOHN

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Venting:

Yes/No Comment

Flaring:

Type Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory Comment Corrective Action CA Date

Date Run: 7/10/2012 Doc [#661601701] Page 2 of 5




Inspector Name: MONTOYA, JOHN

Location ID: 414138

Site Preparation:
Lease Road Adeq.:

Predrill

Pads:

Corrective Action:

Form 2A COAs:

Soil Stockpile:

Date: CDP Num.:

Comment: |

cA: |

o
1
=
(]

Wildlife BMPs:

|Comment: }

cA:|

]m:

Stormwater:

—ErosioH B—M_Ps_

PreEntToWer BMPs

E;esent_

Corrective Action:

Date:

Comments: Erosion BMPs:

Other BMPs:

Comment:

Staking:
On Site Inspection (305):

Surface Owner Contact Information:

Name:

Address:

Phone Number:

Cell Phone:

Operator Rep. Contact Information:
Landman Name:

Phone Number:

Date Onsite Request Received:

Date of Rule 306 Consultation:

Request LGD Attendance:

LGD Contact Information:

Name:

Phone Number:

Agreed to Attend:

Summary of Landowner Issues:

Summary of Operator Response to Landowner Issues:

Onsite Inspection Memorandum Summarizing Discussions at Inspection as Attachment:

Environmental

Spills/Releases:
Type of Spill:

Description:

Estimated Spill Volume:

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Reportable:

GPS: Lat

Long

Date Run: 7/10/2012 Doc [#661601701]
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Inspector Name: MONTOYA, JOHN

Proximity to Surface Water:

Depth to Ground Water:

Water Well:

DWR Receipt Num: Owner Name:

Lat Long

GPS :

Field Parameters:

Sample Location:

Emission Control Burner (ECB):

Comment:

Pilot: Wildlife Protection Devices (fired vessels):

= —————————————————————- - ————

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit

Interim Reclamation:

Date Interim Reclamation Started:

Date Interim Reclamation Completed:

Production areas have been stabilized?
RESTORATION AND REVEGETATION

Cropland

Top soil replaced Recontoured
Non-Cropland
Top soil replaced Recontoured

Land Use:

Comment: | Reclamation not in proper order, standing weeds all over area very little grass entire locationis full of weeds not
Satisfactory in Violation Rule 1003.e, 1003.f, and 603.j, Corrective Action: submit weed control plan, reseed area
with seed mix suggested by local Conservation District, and seed mix shall be submitted to COGCC

1003a.  Debris removed? CM
CA CA Date
Waste Material Onsite? CM
CA CA Date
Unused or unneeded equipment onsite? CM
CA CA Date
Pit, cellars, rat holes and other bores closed? CM
CA CA Date
Guy line anchors removed? CM
CA CA Date
Guy line anchors marked? CM
CA CA Date
1003b. Area no longer in use? Production areas stabilized ?
1003c. Compacted areas have been cross ripped?
1003d. Dirilling pit closed? Subsidence over on drill pit?
Cuttings management:
1003e. Areas no longer needed for drilling or subsequent operations for have been re-vegetated to 80% of pre-existing?

Segregated soils have been replaced?

Perennial forage re-established

80% Revegetation

Date Run: 7/10/2012 Doc [#661601701]
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Inspector Name: MONTOYA, JOHN

1003 f. Weeds Noxious weeds?

Comment:

Overall Interim Reclamation

Final Reclamation/ Abandoned Location:
Date Final Reclamation Started:

Final Land Use:

Date Final Reclamation Completed:

Reminder:

Comment:

Well plugged
Debris removed
Access Roads Regraded
Gravel removed
Location and associated production facilities reclaimed

Compaction alleviation
Non cropland: Revegetated 80%

Weeds present Subsidence

Contoured

Pit mouse/rat holes, cellars backfilled

No disturbance /Location never built

Culverts removed

Locations, facilities, roads, recontoured

Dust and erosion control

Cropland: perennial forage

Comment: |

Corrective Action: |

Date

Overall Final Reclamation

Storm Water:

Loc Erosion BMPs BMP Lease Road Erosion
Maintenance BMPs

S/UNV: Corrective Date:

Lease BMP
Maintenance

Chemical BMPs Chemical BMP Comment
Maintenance

Comment:r

CA: |

Date Run: 7/10/2012 Doc [#661601701]
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COGCC INSPECTION #661601701
JULY 10,2012

e0g resources
BEVO 4-36M

SE NW. SEC. 36-T12N-R63W

WELD COUNTY, COLORADO

LEASE: ST 8755.5
APl #05-123-30585
UNIT/PA #N/A  CA #N/A

T




COGCC INSPECTION #661601701
JULY 10,2012




